the Company, the approval of the Members of the Company be and is hereby 

granted for declaration and payment of nal dividend @15% i.e. Rs.1.50/- (Rupee 

One & Fifty Paisa only) each per equity share on 1,00,04,160 Equity Shares, 

aggregating to Rs.1,50,06,240/- (Rupees One crore Fifty lacs Six thousand Two 

hundred and Forty only) for the financial year ended March 31, 2025 and the said 

dividend be paid out of the prots of the Company to those Members whose names 

appear in the Company’s Register of Members as on Record Date.” 

3. To appoint a Director in place of Mr.